Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

REDBUD SPECTACULAR

Futurity Heeling: 1 Results

Back # Horse

122

128

139

228

267

232

200

229

306

298

134

199

138

235

233

NU ONE TIME BLUES
S: ONE TIME PEPTO
D: NU BAY BE BLUE

WHO REYE
S: STEVIE REY VON
D: MILLIONE DOLLAR BABY

PRIDE AND JOYY
S: STEVIE REY VON
D: FUN N FANCY FREE

ROCKO
S: METELES CAT
D: HIGH STYLE ROYAL

ONE NITE SPECIAL
S: GUNNERS SPECIAL NITE
D: THELMAS WHIZ

SLR SWINGING HICKORY
S: HICKORY HOLLY TIME
D: SWINGIN TULE

SJR STYLISH BELIEVER
S: DONT STOPP BELIEVIN
D: SJR STYLISH DIAMOND

ROCKK STAR
S: PEPTOBOONSMAL
D: ARISTOCRATIC STAR

TUFF N STYLE
S: WOODY BE TUFF
D: MISS STYLISH CAT

DRESSIN TRASHY
S: GUNNATRASHYA
D: SHINEY ATTIRE

RR GOLD STARR
S: GUNNERS SPECIAL NITE
D: BELLE STARR DUN IT

HJ BOONS SHINY FOX
S: SPIT SHINED BOOTS
D: BOONS FOXY GAL

NOT WHITE AT ALL
S: NOT RUF AT ALL
D: SNAPPY LIL SPOOK

DT GET YER MASK ON
S: HICKORY HOLLY TIME
D: METALLIC GEM

DT HICKORYS ANGUS
S: HICKORY HOLLY TIME
D: KINGS SLY SUGAR

Rider

JOSEPH HARRISON
Marietta, Oklahoma,

JOSEPH HARRISON
Marietta, Oklahoma,

TREVOR BRAZILE
DECATUR, TX

PAUL EAVES

JOSEPH HARRISON
Marietta, Oklahoma,

JEREMY BUHLER
MARICOPA, AZ

PAUL EAVES

PAUL EAVES

DAKOTA KIRCHENSCHLAGER

Whitesboro, TX

CADE RICE
LIPAN, TX

MILES BAKER
MOUNTAIN PARK, OK

PAUL EAVES

TREVOR BRAZILE
DECATUR, TX

JEREMY BUHLER
MARICOPA, AZ

JEREMY BUHLER
MARICOPA, AZ

Sunday, 6/1/25
$6,500.00 added
Paying 2 places

Owner
GUCCI EQUINE

DARREN AND TARA JOHNSON

CANYON, TX

KILO PARTNERS
WHITESBORO, TX

JD AND/ OR LINDSEY MCGUIRE

MIDLAND, TX

CHRIS YOUNG
COLEMAN, OK

STUMP LAKE RANCH & CATTLE CO

TREY WHITMAN

JD AND/ OR LINDSEY MCGUIRE

MIDLAND, TX

BRIE AND PAM WELLS
WEATHERFORD, TX

DAN SCARBOROUGH

RELENTLESS REMUDA LLC

PAUL EAVES

RELENTLESS REMUDA LLC

DT HORSES, LLC

SCOTTSDALE, AZ

DT HORSES, LLC
SCOTTSDALE, AZ

Score Payout
233.24 $1,600.00

232.28 $1,200.00

231.85 $0.00
231.25 $0.00
230.94 $0.00
230.57 $0.00
230.1 $0.00
229.77 $0.00
229.7 $0.00
229.41 $0.00
229.38 $0.00
229.36 $0.00
229.34 $0.00
229.16 $0.00
229.15 $0.00
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Place
16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

REDBUD SPECTACULAR
Futurity Heeling: 1 Results

Back # Horse

115 FANCY LIKE REYZNHELL
S: REYZ N HELL
D: COWLADY MAJORITY

297 REYZIN WITH GRACE
S: WOODY BE TUFF
D: REYZIN

248 SJR DIAMOND EVE
S: CD DIAMOND
D: AMANDA STARLENA

305 CR PEPTO TUFF LENA
S: WOODY BE TUFF
D: CR CATALENA CAT

411 DMC REYZORCUTDIAMOND
S: REYNSHINE
D: ONE STYLISH DIAMOND

136 TIMETO GLO
S: HICKORY HOLLY TIME
D: LOOK AT HER GLO

198 CHIQUITA REBEL
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: CHIQUITA PEPTO

133 LIL BIT O CASH
S: LILJOE CASH
D: QUICK LITTLE TEXAN

137 GUNNA WANNA
S: GUNNATRASHYA
D: CHICS VINTAGE FLARE

363 SMARTER THAN MY BRO
S: BROTHER JACKSON
D: HR SPARKLING PLAYER

299 STARS OVER TX
S: STEVIE REY VON
D: STAR G PEPTONITA

219 FENDII
S: GUNNATRASHYA
D: GOLDEN SECRET WEAPON

242 SPARKLING 66
S: INFERNO SIXTY SIX
D: SPARKLE MY SPOOK

251 HOT WHIZKEY NITE
S: WHIZKEY N DIAMONDS
D: HOT HOLLYWOOD NITE

349 ROCKYS FANCY FRECKLE
S: ROCKY FOLS PEPPY
D: BROWFRECKLESPLAYBOY

Rider
CLYDE BOLEJACK
LIPAN, TX

CADE RICE
LIPAN, TX

BILLIE JACK SAEBENS
NOWATA, OK

DAKOTA KIRCHENSCHLAGER
Whitesboro, TX

SHAY CARROLL
STEPHENVILLE, TX

TREVOR BRAZILE
DECATUR, TX

PAUL EAVES

MILES BAKER
MOUNTAIN PARK, OK

TREVOR BRAZILE
DECATUR, TX

LES OSWALD
Oakdale, CA

CADE RICE
LIPAN, TX

JORDAN ALLYN
BROCK, TX

JOHNRYON FOSTER
BROCK, TX

TATER LUX

TY SPICKELMIER
WILEY, CO

Sunday, 6/1/25
$6,500.00 added
Paying 2 places

Owner
CANDACE KENDRICK

DIAMOND DUBB QUARTER
HORSES
MARIETTA, OK

DF ROPE HORSES
OK,

1913 RANCH LLC

BROOKE SALMON
COLUMBIA, MO

TIME TO GLO PARTNERS

SLICK ROBISON
WEATHERFORD, TX

DASCO CATTLE CO.

EARNHARDT/RELENTLESS/SOLO

MEGAN ECKERT
LODI, CA

DASCO CATTLE CO.

COLE W JOHNSON
WEATHERFORD, TEXAS

LAMAR TROYER

PM ELECTRIC LLC
Perkins, Ok

BRANDON AND CODY PHILLIPS
Cheyenne, Wyoming

Score
229.14

228.91

228.9

228.76

228.55

2285

228.39

228.12

228.1

226.86

226.78

226.73

226.64

226.48

225.88

Payout
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Place
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

REDBUD SPECTACULAR

Futurity Heeling: 1 Results

Back # Horse

403

430

162

379

328

178

121

158

405

329

275

426

348

357

321

SJR DIAMOND OMBRE
S: CD DIAMOND
D: SJR STYLISH MARILYN

JOSEY WALEZ
S: HASHTAGS
D: WINENSHINEME

SHINING LIL PISTOL
S: COLONELS LIL GUN
D: NS SHINING PISTOL

SHINEY LOOKIN CAT
S: HIGHBROW CAT
D: BEND AND SNAP

TB REYZIN THE ROOF
S: REYZIN THE CASH
D: SMOOTH AUTUMN MATE

SOME KINDA STEVIE
S: STEVIE REY VON
D: SOME KINDA SWEETY

CLYDES IRISH WHISKEY
S: IRISH PAY
D: SASSY LIKE CHASSIS

DREAMING OF PEPTO
S: DREAMY JJ
D: MORIA SUGAR POPS

METELES SWEET NEWT
S: METELES CAT
D: SWEET LIL SYLVIA

A SMOOTH FIFTH
S: SMOOTH AS A CAT
D: ZACKS FIFTH AVENUE

MISS PEPPYS REBEL
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: MISS PEPPYS MOPED

BOONS ANHEUSER
S: FOOLISH BOONSMAL
D: COWBOYS OKIE ANGEL

DAVES DINERO

S: PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY

D: TELE PEPPY

ONE TIME HYDRIVE
S: ONE TIME GENUINE
D: MISS STYLISH HYDRIVE

COPPERTON
S: SPOTS HOT
D: COPPERISH

Rider

RHEN RICHARD
ROOSEVELT, UT

TANNER BRETT NALL
Colcord, Ok

TJ WATTS
EADS, CO

RYAN MOTES
WEATHERFORD, TX

KEITH HALL
GRAFORD, TX

BUBBA GARCIA
PORTALES, NM

KADEN J LAPPE
Marietta, OK

LUKE ATCHISON
MORRILTON, AR

COLTON MCCARLEY

KEITH HALL
GRAFORD, TX

DAKOTA KIRCHENSCHLAGER

WHITESBORO, TX

BRIAR TEAGUE
Rattan, OK

TY SPICKELMIER
WILEY, CO

CHASE JOHNSON

JOSEPH HARRISON
Marietta, Oklahoma,

Sunday, 6/1/25
$6,500.00 added
Paying 2 places

Owner
A&C RACING AND ROPING
Roosevelt, UT

KIRK HOSTETLER

JOHN REED

SHAWN & LISA STEPHENS
Millsap, Texas

TODD BERGEN PERFORMANCE
HORSES
WEATHERFORD, TX

BUBBA AND MADISON GARCIA

TOM TAMCKE
Dillon, Mt

RISING SUN QUARTER HORSES

COLTON MCCARLEY

RCJ CUTTING HORSES LLC

EULESS, TX

JARED CRAIN

GALLATIN, TN

PHILLIP TEAGUE

KAYTLYN DOKE

CHASE & AMY JOHNSON

COX & MOORE PARTNERSHIP
MARIETTA, OK

ED
Score Payout
225.48 $0.00
225.41 $0.00
225.07 $0.00
224.83 $0.00
224.75 $0.00
224.67 $0.00
224.54 $0.00
224.41 $0.00
224.38 $0.00
224.24 $0.00
223.94 $0.00
223.82 $0.00
223.65 $0.00
223.46 $0.00
223.44 $0.00
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Place
46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

REDBUD SPECTACULAR

Futurity Heeling: 1 Results

Back # Horse

156

171

234

109

157

300

388

310

339

163

159

283

179

332

241

KANDY JJ
S: DREAMYJJ
D: PARADOX LIL KANDY

IN HIS FAVOR
S: LIGHT N LENA
D: OTF WINTER RESORT

DT SPARK A TRILLION
S: HICKORY HOLLY TIME
D: SPARKTILION

PROBABLY SMART N NU
S: SMART NU SHINER
D: PROBABLY RED BUCK

JJS HOLLYWOOD STAR
S: DREAMYJJ
D: PARADOX LIL KANDY

TR CLOCKS TICKING
S: HICKORY HOLLY TIME
D: SHINERS MISTRESS

XXOTIC
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: PEPTOS FANCY JEWEL

NOT THIS TIME
S: ONE TIME PEPTO
D: SOME KINDA TWISTER

FURY INTHE STARLIGHT
S: BOBBY STARLIGHT
D: PLAYIN FOR FURY

BORDER PATROL
S: DOCS STYLISH OAK
D: REYCY MOON

LENA SCATTIN PEPTO
S: ONE TIME PEPTO
D: SCATTIN MS ZACK

DOCS METALLIC CAT
S: MPH SPECTACULAR CAT
D: TIS VOO DOO FIFTEEN

SUGAR BAR BADGER
S: MR DULCES 0201
D: DUALIN TRAVALENA

GUNNERS UPTOWN GIRL
S: GUNNERS SPECIAL NITE
D: CHEX MY ROYAL BOOTY

PEPTO N RUBIES
S: MI PEPTOSPOONFUL
D: JUANS RUBY

Rider

LUKE ATCHISON
MORRILTON, AR

REED BOOS
WHITESBORO, TX

JEREMY BUHLER
MARICOPA, AZ

DANIEL REED

LUKE ATCHISON
MORRILTON, AR

CADE RICE
LIPAN, TX

NICK PULLARA
FOUNTAIN, CO

BRITT WILLIAMS
Hammond, MT

JARED BILBY
Hammond, MT

TJ WATTS
EADS, CO

LEE BENNETT
GRAND ISLAND, NE

TREY JOHNSON
WEATHERFORD, TEXAS

BUBBA GARCIA
PORTALES, NM

HOUSTON HUFF
EVANSVILLE, Indiana

LOGAN MEDLIN
STEPHENVILLE, TX

Sunday, 6/1/25
$6,500.00 added
Paying 2 places

Owner
RISING SUN QUARTER HORSES

TYSON AND REBECCA CAMPIDILLI
BLUEJACKET, OK

DT HORSES, LLC
SCOTTSDALE, AZ

CHRIS SUTTON
ADA, OK

RISING SUN QUARTER HORSES

DASCO CATILE CO.

SPIRIT RANCH

SB LEGACY RANCH LLC
Meridian, ID

FLAG RANCH LLC
TORRINGTON, WY

JOHN REED

CARLY WETTLAUFER
RAMONA, SD

TREY JOHNSON
WEATHERFORD, TEXAS

BAR 69 PERFORMANCE HORSES
Portales, NM

JILL DEHNKE
Hartville, OH

ZACH & SHANNA LACOUNT

ED
Score Payout
223.05 $0.00
222.99 $0.00
222.62 $0.00
222.6 $0.00
222.51 $0.00
222.39 $0.00
222.13 $0.00
221.88 $0.00
221.47 $0.00
221.44 $0.00
221.05 $0.00
220.95 $0.00
220.55 $0.00
220.27 $0.00
220.02 $0.00
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Place
61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

REDBUD SPECTACULAR

Futurity Heeling: 1 Results

Back # Horse

404

152

212

255

345

406

327

213

337

315

238

164

295

338

274

WICKED SMART RIO
S: MISTERS SMART DUAL
D: RIO BELLS OAK

WOOD U B METALLIC
S: METALLIC CAT
D: WOOD U N ME BABY

HASHTAG BIG BOO D
S: HASHTAGS
D: STREAKININTHEBOONIES

INSIDE BET
S: BETTIN YER SMART
D: SPARK PLUG CAT

STEVIE REY TRAIN
S: STEVIE REY VON
D: THE TRAIN THAT COULD

SMART FRISKY PEPTO
S: PSALM 91
D: SASSYNFRISKY

TLC ZANNMAN
S: SANNMAN
D: ZACS HEIRESS

PLAYIN A PRANK
S: PLAYGUN PRANK
D: PLAYIN SHORTY

BOON A MOVIN
S: BOON TOO SUEN
D: CATSA MOVIN

DT HICKORYS EYECANDY
S: HICKORY HOLLY TIME
D: ESPERANZA

WOOD YOU KNOW
S: WOODY BE TUFF
D: LITTLE BOW KNOWS

BUFFALOU
S: CATTALOU
D: KITTY MERADA

HOUDINI DUNNIT
S: CATTY HAWK
D: DUNNIT WITH SHINE

ONE SHINEY STAR
S: ONE SHINEY METALLIC
D: A MERADA STAR

MAYHEMM
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: KATNISS

Rider

LANE REEVES
WANN, OK

TAYLOR THOMPSON
MERINO, Colorado

TYLER MANION
GRANBURY, X

TJ WATTS
EADS, CO

LES OSWALD
Oakdale, CA

COLTON MCCARLEY

KEITH HALL
GRAFORD, TX

CLAY LOGAN
GRANBURY, TX

JARED BILBY
Hammond, MT

STRAN POLLITT
AZ

JOHNRYON FOSTER
BROCK, TX

JOHNRYON FOSTER
BROCK, TX

CLYDE BOLEJACK
LIPAN, TX

JARED BILBY
Hammond, MT

DAKOTA KIRCHENSCHLAGER
WHITESBORO, TX

Sunday, 6/1/25
$6,500.00 added
Paying 2 places

Owner

WHESTON JONES
NOWATA, OK

T SQUARED PERFORMANCE
HORSES
CHEYENNE, WY

TOM & ASHLEIGH COLE
CARLTON, TX

RALPH BERRY
Eads, Co

LESLEY CUMMINS TRUST

LARAMEI BAIN

BAR LAND AND CATTLE

RONALD E SHELTON
UNION HALL, VA

WYO PERFORMANCE HORSES
Moorcroft, WY

DT HORSES, LLC
SCOTTSDALE, AZ

NANCY LYNN GALBREATH
POOLVILLE, TX

ROB FOSTER
BROCK, TX

COWAN RANCH, INC.
ARDMORE, OK

WYO PERFORMANCE HORSES
Moorcroft, WY

TNT PERFORMANCE HORSES
WHITESBORO, TX

ED
Score Payout
219.7 $0.00
219.33 $0.00
219.31 $0.00
219.01 $0.00
218.87 $0.00
218.66 $0.00
218.41 $0.00
217.85 $0.00
217.48 $0.00
21591 $0.00
214.93 $0.00
214.66 $0.00
213.55 $0.00
210.49 $0.00
208.2 $0.00
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Place
76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

76-92

REDBUD SPECTACULAR

Futurity Heeling: 1 Results

Back # Horse

177

183

203

208

230

237

245

265

314

333

340

341

342

350

398

SOUTHERN WHIZDOM
S: ALMIGHTYS WHIZDOM
D: MISS SOUTHERN POWER

WIMPY UP
S: WIMPY CHIC
D: DOLLED UP GUNNER

LATE NIGHT STAR
S: LATE NIGHT STOPPER
D: WHIZS LUCKY STAR

SEVEN BIGGIE
S: SEVEN S BIG VALLEY
D: PLAYGUNS SMOKIN GIRL

STEPHEN EL REY
S: STEVIE REY VON
D: REYANN HICKORY

JONEZIN FOR MY BOSS
S: CD LIGHTS
D: TGRAVELIN MISS JONEZ

DUAL REY DUKE
S: DUAL REY
D: SVR LOOK CAT ME

SCOOTER SNACKS
S: SCOOTER KAT
D: CHIC SNACKS

DT DOMINO TIME
S: HICKORY HOLLY TIME
D: SMART SHINE ANN

PLATINUM LIGHTS
S: PLATINUM VINTAGE
D: STARLIGHTS JOYCE

DT HOTLILSHINEYCHEX
S: HOTTISH
D: LIL MISS SHINEY CHEX

WR SMART ROOSTER
S: WR THIS CATS SMART
D: ROOSTERS PISTOLENA

METALLIC HOTRODDER
S: METALLIC MALICE
D: COLONEL CINDY

TR DO IT MY WAY
S: GUNNERS SPECIAL NITE
D: ELECTRIC GENES

MY TRAVELIN HEART
S: TRAVELIN JONEZ
D: GAY WOODEN HEART

Rider

BUBBA GARCIA
PORTALES, NM

CASH PALMORE
De Kalb, TX

DANIEL REED

CLAY LOGAN
GRANBURY, TX

BRETT STOOPS
LS

JOHNRYON FOSTER
BROCK, TX

BROCK GRASHUIS
WICKENBURG, AZ

BRITT WILLIAMS
Hammond, MT

STRAN POLLITT
AZ

HOUSTON HUFF
EVANSVILLE, Indiana

DUSTIN ROGERS
POOLVILLE, TX

DUSTIN ROGERS
POOLVILLE, TX

JAMIE STOVER
ABILENE, KS

TY SPICKELMIER
WILEY, CO

BILLIE JACK SAEBENS

NOWATA, OK

Sunday, 6/1/25
$6,500.00 added
Paying 2 places

Owner

TEL TRAMMEL
Roswell, NM

CASH PALMORE
De Kalb, TX

OCHS LAND & CATTLE
GORDONVILLE, TX

NICK'S LIVESTOCK SERVICES

SLASH 7 SLASH
FORT WORTH, TX

RANDY & TERESA QUARNE

GRANT BOYD SHUMWAY
Pasco, Washington

BILLY & JENNIFER AMES
Spearfish, Sd

DT HORSES LLC
Scottsdale, AZ

HOUSTON HUFF
EVANSVILLE, Indiana

MARK/PAM HEITZ
Scottsdale, AZ

KELLY JIMENEZ
Antelope, CA

BRYAN GUIPRE
SALINA, KS

BRANDON AND CODY PHILLIPS
Cheyenne, Wyoming

BOGART PERFORMANCE HORSES
LLC
OOLOGAH, OK

ED
Score Payout
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
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Place
76-92

76-92

REDBUD SPECTACULAR

Futurity Heeling: 1 Results

Back # Horse

413

424

130

RSJ GUNS HOLLY
S: HDG GUNS PAYMENT
D: HOLLYWOOD TRAVALENA

JT SHINEY CAT
S: BET HESA CAT
D: SHINEY DARLIN

THE DARKK SIDE
S: ONCE IN A BLU BOON
D: DT SUGAR CHEX WHIZ

Rider

CLAYTON HASS
WEATHERFORD, TX

SHAY CARROLL
STEPHENVILLE, TX

MILES BAKER
MOUNTAIN PARK, OK

Sunday, 6/1/25
$6,500.00 added
Paying 2 places

Owner
PAUL EAVES

JESUS DE TRUUILLO

THE DARKK SIDE SYNDICATE
DECATUR, TX

al
Score Payout
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
- $0.00

A3

Total Payout $2,800.00
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